BID SUMMARY July 16, 2012

1. No. CC071612-02.1 – Elk Vale Lift Station Upgrades Project No. 11-1999 / CIP No. 50728 (Opened on July 12, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORIT	Y			\$4,010,000.00	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Base Bid			\$4,200,000.00	
	Alternate No. 1			\$250,000.00	
	Alternate No. 2			\$32,000.00	
	Alternate No. 3			\$18,000.00	
		Base Bid	Alternate #1	Alternate #2	Alternate #3
1. Rice Lake Construction (Group*	\$5,149,900.00	\$220,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,000.00
2. Scull Construction Service	ce, Inc.*	\$5,312,005.00	\$226,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$32,500.00
3. Aslan Construction, Inc.*	•	\$5,377,159.00	\$225,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00
4. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	*	\$5,730,310.00	\$223,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$34,000.00
Dean Kurtz Construction	Company*	\$4,911,360.00	\$231,200.00	\$88,300.00	\$45,600.00

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: July 12, 2012

PROJECT: Elk Vale Lift Station Upgrades

Project No. 11-1999 / CIP No. 50728

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid in the amount of \$4,911,360.00 to Dean Kurtz Construction Company at the July 16, 2012 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ALT BID 1	ALT BID 2	ALT BID 3
Dean Kurtz Construction				
Company	\$4,911,360.00	\$231,200.00	\$88,300.00	\$45,600.00
Rice Lake Construction				
Group	\$5,149,900.00	\$220,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,000.00
Scull Construction Services	\$5,312,005.00	\$226,200.00	\$55,000.00	\$32,500.00
Aslan Construction, Inc.	\$5,377,159.00	\$225,000.00	\$35,000.00	20,000.00
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	\$5,730,310.00	\$223,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$34,000.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Dean Kurtz Construction Company for a total base bid amount of \$4,911,360.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – BASE BID ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – ALTERNATE 1 BID ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – ALTERNATE 2 BID ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – ALTERNATE 3 BID

	TOTAL	Wastewater Improvement	Wastewater Improvement	Water Improvement
	\$4,010,000.00	\$3,120,000.00	\$880,000.00	\$10,000.00
un unum rummen des	\$4,200,000.00	\$	\$	\$
may A Annual A As seem	\$250,000.00	\$	\$	\$
	\$32,000.00	\$	\$	\$
	\$18,000.00	\$	\$	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Wastewater Improvement	Wastewater Improvement	
COST CENTER		0833	0831	
LINE ITEM		4380	4380	-
FUNDING CENTER		0604	0604	-
BID AMOUNT	\$4,911,360.00	\$1,101,360.00	\$3,800,000.00	

CONSULTANT: Sylvering	DATE:	7-12-12
Greg Wierenga, PE	_	
Cetec Engineering Services, Inc.		•

PROJECT MANAGER:

Michelle Schweitzer, PE City of Rapid City DATE: 7/12/12

Water Improvement 933 4381 0602 \$10,000.00 PROJECT NAME: Elk Vale Lift Station Upgrades

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 11-1999 / CIP NO. 50728

LET DATE: July 12, 2012

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$4,911,360.00

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DEAN KURTZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		RICE LAKE CONSTRUCTION GROUP		SCULL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		ASLAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Base Bid - Lump Sum	LS	1.00	\$ 4,145,010.00	\$4, 145,010.00	\$4,785,000.00	\$4,785,000.00	\$5,068,000.00	\$5,068,000.00	\$5,199,100.00	\$5,199,100.00	\$5,347,909.00	\$5,347,909.00	\$5,680,000.00	\$5,680,000.00
2		H-Piles	FT	1,170.00	\$47.00	\$54,990.00	\$108.00	\$126,360.00	\$70.00	\$81,900.00	\$96.50	\$112,905.00	\$25.00	\$29,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$50,310.00
		Total Base Bid				\$4,200,000.00		\$4,911,360.00		\$5,149,900.00		\$5,312,005.00		\$5,377,159.00		\$5,730,310.00
ALT 1		Alternate 1 - Special Use Elevator	LS	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000:00	\$231,200.00	\$231,200.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$226,200.00	\$226,200.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$223,000.00	\$223,000.00
	<u> </u>	Total Alternate Bid 1				\$250,000.00		\$231,200.00		\$220,000.00		\$226,200.00		\$225,000.00		\$223,000.00
ALT 2		Alternate 2 - Wet Well Aeration System	LS	1.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$88,300.00	\$88,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
		Total Alternate Bid 2				\$32,000.00		\$88,300.00		\$60,000.00	•	\$55,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$56,000.00
ALT 3		Alternate 3 - Passive Carbon Odor Treatment Canister System	LS	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
		Total Alternate Bid 3				\$18,000.00		\$45,600.00		\$16,000.00		\$32,500.00		\$20,000.00		\$34,000.00
TOTAL \$4						\$4,500,000.00		\$5,276,460.00		\$5,445,900.00		\$5,625,705.00		\$ 5,657,159.00		\$6,043,310.00

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Greg Wiererga, PE CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Michelle Schweitzer, PE